Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         Submission type:       XX         New	Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         Submission type:       XX       New	Attorney Doc	ket No. <b>021</b> 3	312 MAY 0 4 2003 RECORDETION OR PATENTS		9-2005 97084	MER( k Off
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)         Document ID #:	Commissioner	for Patents:	Please record the attached			f
LicenseOther	LicenseOtherOtherConveying Party (ies): (Last, First, Middle Initial) Execution Date First party Name: FUJITSU VLSI LIMITED April 8, 2005 Second party Name: Third party Name: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNo_XX Receiving Party (ies): First party Name: FUJITSU LIMITED Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan Second party Name: Address: Address: Address: Address Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP 23850 Suite 1000, 1725 K Street PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Washington, D.C. 20006 (202) 659-2930 For Office Use Only	Submission ty		Resubmission (Non-Re Document ID #: Correction of PTO Err Reel # Fran Corrective Document	ror me #		
First party       Name:       FUJITSU VLSI LIMITED       April 8, 2005         Second party       Name:	First party       Name:       FUJITSU VLSI LIMITED       April 8, 2005         Second party       Name:	Conveyance	type: _	License	Ch	ange of name	
Second party Name: Third party Name: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNo_XX_ Receiving Party (ies): First party Name: FUJITSU LIMITED Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan Second party Name: Address: Address: Address: Address: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No_XX Domestic Representative Name and Address Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP 23850 Suite 1000, 1725 K Street PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Washington, D.C. 20006 (202) 659-2930 For Office Use Only	Second party Name: Third party Name: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNo XX	Conveying Pa	rty (ies):	(Last, First, Middle Initi	al)	Execution Date	
Third party Name: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNo XX_ Receiving Party (ies): First party Name: FUJITSU LIMITED Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan Second party Name: Address: Address: Address: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX Domestic Representative Name and Address Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP 23850 Suite 1000, 1725 K Street PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Washington, D.C. 20006 (202) 659-2930 For Office Use Only	Third party Name: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNo XX_ Receiving Party (ies): First party Name: FUJITSU LIMITED Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan Second party Name: Address: Address: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX Domestic Representative Name and Address Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP 23850 Suite 1000, 1725 K Street PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Washington, D.C. 20006 (202) 659-2930 For Office Use Only PER 00000004 6653634 40.00 DP	First party	Name:	FUJITSU VLSI LIM	IITED	April 8, 2005	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNo_XX	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNo_XX Receiving Party (ies): First party Name: FUJITSU LIMITED Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan Second party Name: Address: Address: Address: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesNo_XX Domestic Representative Name and Address Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP 23850 Suite 1000, 1725 K Street Washington, D.C. 20006 (202) 659-2930 For Office Use Only PER 00000004 6655634 40.00 IP	Second party	Name:				
Receiving Party (ies):         First party       Name:         Address:       1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan         Second party       Name:         Address:       Address:         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX         Domestic Representative Name and Address         Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP       23850         Suite 1000, 1725 K Street       PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE         Washington, D.C. 20006       For Office Use Only	Receiving Party (ies):         First party       Name:         FUJITSU LIMITED         Address:         1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan         Second party       Name:         Address:         Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP         2 3 8 5 0         Suite 1000, 1725 K Street         Per 00000004 6659634         40.00 UP	Third party	Name:				
Receiving Party (ies):         First party       Name:         Address:       1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan         Second party       Name:         Address:       Address:         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX         Domestic Representative Name and Address         Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP       23850         Suite 1000, 1725 K Street       PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE         Washington, D.C. 20006       For Office Use Only	Receiving Party (ies):         First party       Name:         FUJITSU LIMITED         Address:         1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan         Second party       Name:         Address:         Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP         2 3 8 5 0         Suite 1000, 1725 K Street         Per 00000004 6659634         40.00 UP	Additional nam	ne(s) of conv	eying party(ies) attached?	Yes _ No XX	x	
Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan   Second party Name:   Address:   Address:   Address:   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX   Domestic Representative Name and Address   Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP 23850 Suite 1000, 1725 K Street PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Washington, D.C. 20006 (202) 659-2930 For Office Use Only For Office Use Only	Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan Second party Name: Address: Address: Address: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX Domestic Representative Name and Address Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP 23850 Suite 1000, 1725 K Street PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Washington, D.C. 20006 (202) 659-2930 For Office Use Only						
Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan         Second party       Name:         Address:         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesNoXX         Domestic Representative Name and Address         Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP       23850         Suite 1000, 1725 K Street       PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE         Washington, D.C. 20006       For Office Use Only	Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan         Second party Name:         Address:         Address:         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX         Domestic Representative Name and Address         Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP 23850         Suite 1000, 1725 K Street         PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE         Washington, D.C. 20006         (202) 659-2930         For Office Use Only	First party	Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED			
Address: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No _XX Domestic Representative Name and Address Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP 23850 Suite 1000, 1725 K Street PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Washington, D.C. 20006 (202) 659-2930 For Office Use Only	Address: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX Domestic Representative Name and Address Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP 23850 Suite 1000, 1725 K Street PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Washington, D.C. 20006 (202) 659-2930 For Office Use Only PER 00000004 6659634 40.00 IP		Address:			ahara-ku, Kawasa	ki-shi,
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX         Domestic Representative Name and Address         Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP       23850         Suite 1000, 1725 K Street       PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE         Washington, D.C. 20006       For Office Use Only	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX Domestic Representative Name and Address Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP 23850 Suite 1000, 1725 K Street Washington, D.C. 20006 (202) 659-2930 For Office Use Only PER 00000004 6653634 40.00 IP	Second party	Name:				
Domestic Representative Name and Address         Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP       23850         Suite 1000, 1725 K Street       PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE         Washington, D.C. 20006       (202) 659-2930         For Office Use Only	Domestic Representative Name and Address Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP 23850 Suite 1000, 1725 K Street PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Washington, D.C. 20006 (202) 659-2930 For Office Use Only		Address:				
Domestic Representative Name and Address         Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP       23850         Suite 1000, 1725 K Street       PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE         Washington, D.C. 20006       (202) 659-2930         For Office Use Only	Domestic Representative Name and Address Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP 23850 Suite 1000, 1725 K Street PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Washington, D.C. 20006 (202) 659-2930 For Office Use Only	Additional nam	e(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes	No XX		
Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP 23850 Suite 1000, 1725 K Street PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Washington, D.C. 20006 (202) 659-2930 For Office Use Only	Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP 23850 Suite 1000, 1725 K Street PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Washington, D.C. 20006 (202) 659-2930 For Office Use Only						
For Office Use Only PER 00000004 6659634	For Office Use Only PER 00000004 6659634 40.00 DP	Armstrong, k Suite 1000, 17 Washington, I	Kratz, Quint 725 K Street D.C. 20006	os, Hanson & Brooks, L t PA			
	40.00 BP	<u> </u>	<b>.</b>	For Office Use	Only		
	40.00 DP				-		
	40.00 BP			<u> </u>			
		PER 0000004 665	1				

PATENT REEL: 016513 FRAME: 0923

Page 2						
Correspondent Name and Address	Telephone: 202-659-2930					
ARMSTRONG, KRATZ, QUINTOS, HANSON & BROOKS, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document: <u>2</u> (including any attachments, but not counting cover sheets)						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Addit	ional numbers attached? Yes No XX					
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(	<u>s)</u>					
6,659,634						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> application, enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor:						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ					
Enter PCT application number only ifPCTa U.S. Application Number has not been assignedPCT						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: <u>1</u>						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (	37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
XX Enclosed						
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 01-2340						
Statement and signature         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         James E. Armstrong, IV         Name of Person Signing         May 4, 2005         Date         Rev. 11/00						

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, FUJITSU VLSI LIMITED, a company duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 1844-2, Kozoji-cho, 2-chome, Kasugai-shi, Aichi 487-0013, Japan, owns the entire right, title and interest in the invention described and claimed in United States Patent No. **6,659,634**, and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or from any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, by virtue of a deed of assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 29, 2002 at Reel 013435, Frame 0684;

WHEREAS, FUJITSU VLSI LIMITED, hereinafter ASSIGNOR in this Assignment, wishes to assign and transfer its entire undivided joint interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 6,659,634 entitled Chemical Solution Feeding Apparatus and Method for Preparing Slurry, to FUJITSU LIMITED, a company duly organized under the laws of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan, hereinafter ASSIGNEE is this Assignment, and said ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire undivided joint interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 6,659,634;

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016513 FRAME: 0925 consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire undivided joint interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. **6,659,634**, and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or from any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal

this 8th day of April , 2005.

Assignor:	FUJITSU VLSI LIMITED	
By:	Altachi Jakahashi	
Name	Hitoshi TAKAHASHI	
Title	President	

**RECORDED: 05/04/2005**